7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

Action Taken
Grant Tenure
Leave Without Pay
Leave Without Pay
Leave Without Pay
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination

Client Group

Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Central Office
Elementary
Secondary
Central Office
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Special Education
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

Summary of Board Actions

Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent
For Meeting Date: 7/11/2024

Legal Last Name
Harris
Holcomb
Morris
Wysocki
Asaturian
Bajikar
Berry
Bledsoe
Bradford
Brown
Bullock
Bumbaugh
Carpenter
Clarke
Cresawn
Cuevas
DeVita
Eastwood
Ellegood
Fenn
Fields
Forehand
Gehle
Gentry
Golovanev
Green
Grupe
Hansen
Harrell
Harris
Hayward
Hearington
Hendricks
Herring
Hill
Huggins
Jenson
Kasyula
Keener
Kirkland

Legal First Name

Dustin
Vada
Rachel
Anna
Mallory
Mary

lan

Dan
Margaret
Alsha
Zachary
Kristin
Katie
Tiffany
Abigail
Emilia
Bianca
Ekaterina
John
Measia
Amanda
Hannah
Elizabeth "Beth"
Kimberly
Larissa
Nyoka
Kathleen
Christian
Kathryn
Suzanne
Sarah
Maelee
Nischala
Ryland
Harry
Hannah
Timothy
Shaquena
Lisa
Anne

Department
Monticello HS
Albemarle HS

Crozet ES

Crozet ES

Greer ES

Greer ES

Lakeside MS

Western Albemarle HS
Hollymead ES
Western Albemarle HS
Journey MS
Scottsville ES & Baker Butler ES
lvy ES

Brownsville ES

Agnor ES

Greer ES

Agnor ES

Albemarle HS
Scottsville ES

Greer ES

Woodbrook ES

Burley MS
International & EL Program
Hollymead ES
Albemarle HS
Department of Instruction
Woodbrook ES

Henley MS

Albemarle HS

Murray ES

Western Albemarle HS
Brownsville ES
Scottsville ES
Hollymead ES

Student Services
Burley MS

Burley MS
Woodbrook ES
Woodbrook ES
Murray ES

Position
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Athletic Director
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Assistant Principal
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Assistant Principal
Classroom Teacher
Curriculum Coordinator
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Assignment

Art

Health Med Sci

First

First

English Learner

K-2nd

Broadcast Journalism
Athletic Director

3rd-4th

English

Social Studies/Exploratory
Music

Physical Education

4th Grade

K-2

K-2nd

K-2nd

English

Assistant Principal
Special Education: Early Childhood
5th

Special Education: Behavior Base
World Geography
Assistant Principal
School Counselor
Curriculum Coordinator
Library Media Specialist
Special Education: Generalist
Chemistry

Kindergarten

Reading Specialist
Kindergarten

3rd-5th

K-1

Science (BRJDC)

Spanish

Coding

Special Education: Generalist
K-2nd

K-2

Effective Date

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
7/1/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
7/1/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
7/1/2024

8/10/2024
7/1/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
7/13/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024



7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

Action Taken
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Nomination
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Resignation

Client Group

Elementary
Special Education
Special Education
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Special Education
Elementary
Secondary
Special Education
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Special Education
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary

Elementary

Summary of Board Actions

Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent
For Meeting Date: 7/11/2024

Legal Last Name
Kraisen-Thomas
Krouch
Lewicki
McLean
Mierzwa
Minor
Nabors
Oliver
Otterholt
Park

Pavlicek
Payne

Rizvic
Robinson
Sauder
Schlegel
Shepard
Standish
Terrizzi

Trejo
Uosseph
Uzzell

Vales
Watkins
Winfield
Wise

Woods
Avalos Reyes
Brice
Clements
Golter
Hamlette
Khosravani
Black

Cale
Campbell
Cohen
Diaz-Norman

Furst

Legal First Name
Nuntapapasr
Savanah
Erin

Haley
Pamela
Karen
Kaitlin
November
Chelsea
Chelsea
Anna
Crystal
Sean
Peachie
Rachel
Kristen
Michaelyn
Heather
Alexandra
Craig
Emily
Meredith
Nicole
Mary
Gina
Fielder
Brittany
Heidy
Kathryn
Andrea
Samuel
Donald
Simin
Melissa
Richard
Heather
Jeradi
Elyse

Felicia

Department
Woodbrook ES
Special Education
Special Education
Albemarle HS
Baker Butler ES
Stony Point ES
Henley MS

Agnor ES

Baker Butler ES
Journey MS
Albemarle HS
Broadus Wood ES
Burley MS

Burley MS
Monticello HS
Agnor ES

Burley MS
Special Education
Red Hill/Murray ES
Albemarle HS
Special Education
Stony Point ES
Baker Butler ES
Agnor ES
Lakeside MS
Agnor ES

Special Education
Mountain View ES
Burley MS

Greer ES
Albemarle HS
Albemarle HS
Albemarle HS
Burley MS
Mountain View ES
Woodbrook ES
Woodbrook ES
Albemarle HS
Woodbrook ES

Position
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
On-Site Program Administrator
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Classroom Teacher

Assignment

English Learner

Speech & Language Pathologist
Occupational Therapist

Math

3rd-5th

Elementary

Drama

3rd-5th

3rd-5th

English/Language Arts

Biology

Special Education: Autism Base
Math

Physical Education

Math

K-2nd

Special Education: Generalist
Occupational Therapist

Art

School Counselor

On-Site Program Administrator
Elementary

Special Education

Special Education: Behavior Base
Math

Special Education: Autism Base
Speech & Language Pathologist
Special Education

School Counselor

3rd-5th

English

Career Specialist

Math

Math

Special Education

Third

Reading

School Counselor

ESOL

Effective Date

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
7/1/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024



7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

Action Taken
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement

Retirement

Client Group

Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary

Secondary

Summary of Board Actions

Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent
For Meeting Date: 7/11/2024

Legal Last Name
Gillispie
Grimes
Kostelecky
Marquardt
Rocco
Tartaglia
Thorne
Viar
Weschler
Ealy
Giordano

Harding

Legal First Name

Jennifer
Sheri
Georgia
Carrie
Lori
Diana
Emily
Samantha
Caroline
Nancy
Salvatore

Diane

Department
Henley MS
Albemarle HS
Woodbrook ES
Stone Robinson ES
Monticello HS
Henley MS
Red Hill ES
Henley MS
Woodbrook ES
vy ES
Albemarle HS
Burley MS

Position

Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Classroom Teacher

Assignment
Special Education
Psychology
Library

PE

Social Studies
Spanish
Preschool
Special Education
Fifth

Third

Drama

Testing/ TDRT

Effective Date

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

Prepared by Human Resources - Wednesday, July, 3rd, 2024



