Summary of Board Actions									
Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent									
				For Meetin	ng Date: 7/11/2024				
BP Date	Action Taken	Client Group	Legal Last Name	Legal First Name	Department	Position	Assignment	Effective Date	
7/11/2024	Grant Tenure	Secondary	Harris	Dustin	Monticello HS	Classroom Teacher	Art	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Leave Without Pay	Secondary	Holcomb	Vada	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Health Med Sci	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Leave Without Pay	Elementary	Morris	Rachel	Crozet ES	Classroom Teacher	First	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Leave Without Pay	Elementary	Wysocki	Anna	Crozet ES	Classroom Teacher	First	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Asaturian	Mallory	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	English Learner	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Bajikar	Mary	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2nd	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Berry	lan	Lakeside MS	Classroom Teacher	Broadcast Journalism	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Bledsoe	Dan	Western Albemarle HS	Athletic Director	Athletic Director	7/1/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Bradford	Margaret	Hollymead ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-4th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Brown	Alsha	Western Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	English	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Bullock	Zachary	Journey MS	Classroom Teacher	Social Studies/Exploratory	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Bumbaugh	Kristin	Scottsville ES & Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	Music	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Carpenter	Katie	Ivy ES	Classroom Teacher	Physical Education	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Clarke	Tiffany	Brownsville ES	Classroom Teacher	4th Grade	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Cresawn	Abigail	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Cuevas	Emilia	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2nd	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	DeVita	Bianca	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2nd	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Eastwood	Ekaterina	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	English	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Ellegood	John	Scottsville ES	Assistant Principal	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Fenn	Measia	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Early Childhood	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Fields	Amanda	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Forehand	Hannah	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Behavior Base	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Central Office	Gehle	Elizabeth "Beth"	International & EL Program	Classroom Teacher	World Geography	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Gentry	Kimberly	Hollymead ES	Assistant Principal	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Golovanev	Larissa	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Central Office	Green	Nyoka	Department of Instruction	Curriculum Coordinator	Curriculum Coordinator	7/1/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Grupe	Kathleen	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Library Media Specialist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Hansen	Christian	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Generalist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Harrell	Kathryn	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Chemistry	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Harris	Suzanne	Murray ES	Classroom Teacher	Kindergarten	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Hayward	Sarah	Western Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Reading Specialist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Hearington	Maelee	Brownsville ES	Classroom Teacher	Kindergarten	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Hendricks	Nischala	Scottsville ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Herring	Ryland	Hollymead ES	Classroom Teacher	К-1	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Hill	Harry	Student Services	Classroom Teacher	Science (BRJDC)	7/13/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Huggins	Hannah	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Spanish	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Jenson	Timothy	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Coding	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Kasyula	Shaquena	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Generalist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Keener	Lisa	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2nd	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Kirkland	Anne	Murray ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2	8/10/2024	

Summary of Board Actions									
Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent									
				For Meeti	ng Date: 7/11/2024				
BP Date	Action Taken	Client Group	Legal Last Name	Legal First Name	Department	Position	Assignment	Effective Date	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Kraisen-Thomas	Nuntapapasr	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	English Learner	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Krouch	Savanah	Special Education	Classroom Teacher	Speech & Language Pathologist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Lewicki	Erin	Special Education	Classroom Teacher	Occupational Therapist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	McLean	Haley	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Math	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Mierzwa	Pamela	Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Minor	Karen	Stony Point ES	Classroom Teacher	Elementary	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Nabors	Kaitlin	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Drama	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Oliver	November	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Otterholt	Chelsea	Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Park	Chelsea	Journey MS	Classroom Teacher	English/Language Arts	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Pavlicek	Anna	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Biology	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Payne	Crystal	Broadus Wood ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Autism Base	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Rizvic	Sean	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Math	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Robinson	Peachie	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Physical Education	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Sauder	Rachel	Monticello HS	Classroom Teacher	Math	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Schlegel	Kristen	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	K-2nd	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Shepard	Michaelyn	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Generalist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Standish	Heather	Special Education	Classroom Teacher	Occupational Therapist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Terrizzi	Alexandra	Red Hill/Murray ES	Classroom Teacher	Art	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Trejo	Craig	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Uosseph	Emily	Special Education	On-Site Program Administrator	On-Site Program Administrator	7/1/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Uzzell	Meredith	Stony Point ES	Classroom Teacher	Elementary	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Vales	Nicole	Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Watkins	Mary	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Behavior Base	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Winfield	Gina	Lakeside MS	Classroom Teacher	Math	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Elementary	Wise	Fielder	Agnor ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education: Autism Base	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Nomination	Special Education	Woods	Brittany	Special Education	Classroom Teacher	Speech & Language Pathologist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Elementary	Avalos Reyes	Heidy	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Secondary	Brice	Kathryn	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Elementary	Clements	Andrea	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	3rd-5th	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Secondary	Golter	Samuel	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	English	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Secondary	Hamlette	Donald	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Career Specialist	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024	Recall	Secondary	Khosravani	Simin	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Math	8/10/2024	
7/11/2024		,	Black	Melissa	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Math	6/30/2024	
	Resignation	Secondary			,				
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Cale	Richard	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	6/30/2024	
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Campbell	Heather	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Third	6/30/2024	
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Cohen	Jeradi	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Reading	6/30/2024	
7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Diaz-Norman	Elyse	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	6/30/2024	
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Furst	Felicia	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	ESOL	6/30/2024	

Summary of Board Actions Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent For Meeting Date: 7/11/2024																		
										BP Date	Action Taken	Client Group	Legal Last Name	Legal First Name	Department	Position	Assignment	Effective Date
										7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Gillispie	Jennifer	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	6/30/2024
7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Grimes	Sheri	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Psychology	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Kostelecky	Georgia	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Library	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Marquardt	Carrie	Stone Robinson ES	Classroom Teacher	PE	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Rocco	Lori	Monticello HS	Classroom Teacher	Social Studies	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Tartaglia	Diana	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Spanish	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Thorne	Emily	Red Hill ES	Classroom Teacher	Preschool	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Viar	Samantha	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Weschler	Caroline	Woodbrook ES	Classroom Teacher	Fifth	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Retirement	Elementary	Ealy	Nancy	Ivy ES	Classroom Teacher	Third	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Retirement	Secondary	Giordano	Salvatore	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Drama	6/30/2024										
7/11/2024	Retirement	Secondary	Harding	Diane	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Testing/TDRT	6/30/2024										